

**SC No. 751/21**  
**FIR No. 13/21**  
**P.S Maurya Enclave**  
**State Vs. Shankar & Ors.**

**21.12.2021**

Pr: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Shankar, Suraj, Petu Sheikh, Abdul Karim and Mohd. Nazir Hussain and Rahul produced from J.C.  
Accused Mohd. Saleem, Ansar Sheikh, Ishan @ Shanu Rehman, Subrati Sheikh, Renu Bibi, Ahmad @ Mittu, Shamim Sheikh and Reed Mohammad on bail.  
Accused Poonam and Shamshul Sheikh are absent.  
Sh. Pawan Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohd. Salim and Nasir @ Ripin.  
Sh. Vinkle Goyal, Ld. Counsel for accused Rid Mohd., Samir and Shankar.  
Sh. P.K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Israr Rehman, Nithu Ahmad, Poonam Sharma, Pitu Shekh and Suraj.

Applications for exemption from personal appearance moved on behalf of accused persons Poonam and Shamshul Sheikh. Heard. Allowed for today only with directions to produce the accused persons on the next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on charge on **22.02.2022**.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)**  
**ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),**  
**North West, Rohini Courts,**  
**Delhi/21.12.2021** jk