

SC No. 751/2021
STATE Vs. SHANKAR & ORS.
FIR No. 13/2021
P.S. Maurya Enclave

22.02.2022

HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING

In view of the directions passed vide office order No. 67/RG/DHC/2022 dated 11.02.2022 by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the hearing of matters has been conducted through Video Conferencing today using CISCO WEBEX Meeting App. after taking consent of both the parties.

Pr: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Rahul @ Banda, Metu Sheikh, Abdul Karim Sheikh, Shankar and Suraj @ Sagar produced from J.C.
Sh. Ram Niwas, Ld. Counsel for accused Rahul.
Sh. Pawan Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohd. Salim., Mohd. Nazir and Shankar.
Sh. P.K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Sonu, Poonam Sharma, Meetu Ahmad, Shamsud Sheikh and Mohd. Nazir Hussain.
Sh. Gajender Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Shamshul Sheikh.
Sh. Pushkar Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Reed Mohd. and Sameer Sheikh.
Accused Subrati Sheikh on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. M.R. Sharan.
Accused Renu on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Sunil Tomar.
Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused Rahul @ Banda. Same is taken on record.

Copy of death certificate of accused Md. Selim filed by Ld. Counsel for the accused. Same is taken on record.

Let the death verification report of accused Md. Selim be filed by SHO concerned on or before the next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on charge on **29.04.2022**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),
North West, Rohini Courts,

Delhi/22.02.2022

jk