

SC 751/2021
STATE Vs. SHANKAR & Ors.
FIR No. 13 /2021
PS Maurya Enclave

29.04.2022

Pr: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. APP for the State.

Accused Petu Sheikh, Abdul Hakim, Suraj, Rahul @ Bhounda and Reed Mohd. produced from JC.

Accused Shanker, Nazir Sheikh @ Rippal, Ansar Sheikh, Subrati Sheikh, Renu Bibi, Poonam Sheikh and Shamshul Sheikh are on bail.

Accused Samir Sheikh and Ishan Rehman are absent.

Sh. Pawan Kumar, Ld.Counsel for accused Nazir @ Rippal, Shanker and Salim.

Sh. P.K. Singh, Ld.Counsel for accused Poonam, Ishan, Mitthu Ahmed, Suraj and Petu Sheikh.

Sh. Winkle Goyal, Ld.Counsel for accused Samir Sheikh and Reed Mohd.

Application for exemption from personal appearance has been moved on behalf of accused Samir Sheikh and Ishan Rehman. Heard. In view of submissions and reasons stated in the application, same is allowed for today only.

Death verification of accused Md. Salim not verified.

Let fresh Death verification report of accused Md.Salim be called for the NDOH.

Put up for argument on charge on **23.05.2022**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),
North West, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/29.04.2022