

SC 751/2021
STATE Vs. SHANKAR
FIR No. 13 /2021
(Maurya Enclave)

24.09.2022

Present: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Id. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Suraj @ Sagar, Reed Mohammad, Petu
Sheikh, Abdul Hakim Sheikh and Rahul @ Bhonda
produced from JC.
Proceedings against accused Mohd. Saleem have
already been abated vide order dated 22.07.2022.
Accused accused Mithu Ahmad absent.
Remaining accused are present.
Sh. Winkle Goyal, Id. Counsel for accused Samir
Sheikh and Reed Mohd.
Sh. P.K. Singh, Id. Counsel for accused Poonam,
Ishan, Mithu Ahmed, Suraj and Petu Sheikh.
Sh. Pawan Kumar, Id. Counsel for accused Nazir @
Rippal and Shanker.
Sh. Vijay Kumar, Id. Counsel for accused Ansar
Sheikh.
Sh. Pankaj Jha, Id. Counsel for accused Shamshul
Sheikh.

An exemption application has been moved on behalf
of accused Mithu Ahmed. Same is heard and allowed today itself.

At request of Id. Counsels, list for arguments on the
point of charge on 17.12.2022.

(Vikram)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),
North West, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/24.09.2022