

SC 751-2021
STATE Vs. SHANKAR
FIR No. 13 /2021
(Maurya Enclave)

17.12.2022

Present: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Shanker, Suraj @ Sagar, Petu Shaikh,
Rahul produced from JC.
Accused Abdul Hakim Shaikh, Ishan, Sameer
Shaikh, Poonam, Renu Bibi, Shamsul Shaikh,
Ansar Shaikh and Subrati Shaikh in person.
Accused Mohd. Nazir, Reed Mohd. and Ahmad @
Mittu Absent.
Sh. P K Singh, ld. Counsel for accused Suraj,
Ahmad @ Mittu, Ishan & Poonam.
Sh. Mukesh Gupta, ld. Counsel for accused Rahul.
Sh. A.C. Jha, ld. Counsel for accused Reed Mohd.,
Sameer Shaikh
Sh. Naveen Kumar, ld. Counsel for accused Adbul
Hakim Shaikh, Renu and Subrati Shaikh.
Sh. Ankit Kumar Jha, ld. Counsel for accused Ansar
Shaikh.
Sh. Pankaj Jha, ld. Counsel for accused Shamsul
Shaikh.

An exemption application has been moved on behalf
of accused Mohd.Nazir. Same is heard and allowed for today
only.

It is submitted by ld. Counsel that accused Reed
Mohd. is in JC in case FIR no. 692/2022, PS KNK Marg and

presently lodged in Rohin Jail. Therefore, issued production warrants of accused Reed Mohd. to Jail Superintendent concerned for the next date.

It is submitted by Id. Counsel Sh. P K Singh that he has no instructions from accused Ahmad @ Mittu. Therefore, issue nonailable warrants against him alongwith notice under Section 446 Cr.P.C. to his surety for the next date.

List on 04.02.2023.

(Vikram)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),
North West, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/17.12.2022