

SC 751-2021
STATE Vs. SHANKAR
FIR NO. 13 /2021
(Maurya Enclave)

15.03.2023

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Shankar (on bail in this case), Petu Shaikh,
Suraj @ Sagar and Rahul @ Bhonda produced from
JC.
Accused Md. Nazir Hussain, Reed Mohd., Ishan @
Shanu Rehman, Poonam, Renu Bibi, Subrati Shaikh,
Ansar Shaikh and Shamshul Shaikh in person.
Accused Abdul Hakim Shaikh and Ahmad @ Mittu
absent.
Sh. P K Singh, Id. Counsel for accused Poonam,
Ishan @ Shanu and Ahmad @ Mittu.
Sh. Rahul Kumar, Id. Counsel for accused
Shamshul.
Sh. Vikram, Id. Counsel for accused Shankar and
Md. Nazir Hussain.
Sh. Sunil Tomar, Id. Counsel for accused Renu,
Subrati Shaikh, Addul Hakim and Petu Shaikh.
Ms. Nidhi, proxy counsel for accused Ansar Shaikh.
Counsel for remaining accused persons not
available.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused
Shamshul.

Exemption applications have been moved on behalf
of accused Abdul Hakim Shaikh and Ahmad @ Mittu by their

respective counsels. Same are heard and allowed for today only.

For absence of accused persons, matter is adjourned.

List for arguments on the point of charge on
15.04.2023.

(Vikram)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),
North West, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/15.03.2023