

SC No. 751/21
STATE Vs. SHANKAR & ORS.
FIR No. 13/21
P.S Maurya Enclave

15.04.2023

One of the regular steno is on leave today and no substitute has been provided despite request.

Pr: Ms. Garima, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Ansar Sheikh on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Vijay Kumar.
Accused Reed Mohd. on bail.
Accused Shamshul Sheikh on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Rahul Kumar.
Accused Suraj @ Sagar produced from J.C with Ld. Counsel Sh. Ashok Kumar.
Accused Rahul @ Bhonda and Petu Sheikh produced from J.C.
Other accused persons on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh P.K. Singh.

Today, the matter is listed for arguments on charge. However, the accused persons whose Counsel are not available today seeks adjournment for arguments on charge.

At request, list for arguments on charge on **25.05.2023**.

(Vikram)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),
North West, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/15.04.2023