

SC 751-2021
STATE Vs. SHANKAR
FIR No. 13 /2021
(Maurya Enclave)

25.05.2023

Advocates are abstaining from work today.

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Suraj @ Sagar, Petu Shaikh and Rahul @
Bhonda produced from JC.
Accused Shankar, Mohd. Nazir Hussain, Reed
Mohd., Ishan, Sameer Shaikh, Renu Bibi, Subrati
Shaikh, Ansar Shaikh, Poonam and Shamshul
Shaikh in person.
Accused Ahmad @ Mittu and Abdul Hakim are
absent.

It is submitted on behalf of accused Abdul Hakim
that he is in JC in some other case.

Issue nonailable warrants against absentee accused
persons, alongwith notice to their sureties for the next date of
hearing.

List on 25.07.2023.

VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/25.05.2023