

01.09.2023

**Counsels are abstaining from the work today.**

Pr: Sh. K.D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
All accused persons except accused Sameer Sheikh are present.

Charges against all the accused persons who are present today in the court today are framed separately to which they accused persons pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Brother of accused Sameer Sheikh moved an exemption application on behalf of accused Sameer Sheikh on the ground that accused Sameer Sheikh has gone to his native place as he has become father of newly born child and he has to look after his wife and he will arrive after around a month.

Heard. Perused.

List for framing of charge/ appearance of accused on  
**04.10.2023.**

**(VIKRAM)**  
**ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)**  
**North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/01.09.2023**