

Bail Application
SC No. 751/2021
FIR No. 13/2021
PS Maurya Enclave
State Vs. Abdul Hakim
U/s 395/397/412/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act

06.08.2024

Present: Sh. K.D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Sunil Tomar, Ld. Counsel for applicant/ accused.

IO is seeking some more time to verify the medical documents of applicant/ accused. Therefore, adjourned.

List on **08.08.2024**.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/06.08.2024