

**State Vs. Abdul Hakim
FIR No.13/2021
PS Maurya Enclave**

02.09.2024

Present: Sh. K.D. Pichori, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Sunil Tomar, Ld. Counsel for the applicant.
IO SI Rahul Malik.

IO SI Rahul Malik has requested for some more time for filing verification of documents. Therefore, the matter is adjourned.

The bail which has been granted to accused Abdul Hakim is extended till the NDOH for disposal on **07.09.2024**.

**VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/02.09.2024**