

Bail Matter
State Vs. Petu Sheikh
FIR No. 13/2021
PS Maurya Enclave

27.02.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Id. substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Lakshay Yadav Ld. Counsel for applicant.

At request, adjourned.

List on 03.03.2025.

**VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/27.02.2025**