

Misc. Application (IA SC 751-2021)
State Vs. Shankar
FIR No. 13/2021
PS Maurya Enclave

03.03.2025

File taken up on application for cancellation of warrants, moved on behalf of applicant/accused Shankar.

Present: Ms. Yogita Kaushik, Id. substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Applicant/accused with Id. Counsel Sh. Pawan Kumar.

Submission heard. Considering the submission made in the application, warrants issued against accused Shankar are cancelled. He is warned to remain careful in future.

Application stands disposed off. Copy dasti.

List on date already fixed i.e. 17.04.2025.

**VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/03.03.2025**