

Bail Matter (IA SC 751-2021)  
State Vs. Petu Sheikh  
FIR No. 13/2021  
PS Maurya Enclave

**05.03.2025**

Present: Sh. Vikas KUMar, Id. substitute Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Lakshay Yadav, Id. Counsel for applicant/accused.

This is an application under Section 483 BNSS for grant of bail, moved on behalf of applicant/accused Petu Sheikh.

Report has been received from IO that the medical documents annexed with the application are for the period of July & September 2024 of a hospital of West Bengal.

Ld. Counsel submits that latest medical document dated 21.02.2025 of M/s Divine Drug House & Diagnostic Center is also annexed with the application.

IO is therefore, directed to verify the medical document dated 21.02.2025 from the concerned hospital and filed the report on the next date of hearing.

List on 12.03.2025.

**VIKRAM**  
**ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/**  
**NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/**  
**DELHI/05.03.2025**