

Bail Application (IA SC 751-2021)  
FIR No. 13/2021  
PS Maurya Enclave  
State Vs. Petu Sheikh

21.03.2025

Present: Ms. Yogita Kaushik, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the  
State.  
Sh. Akshay, Ld. Counsel for applicant.

IO has filed reply to interim bail application filed by  
Ld. Counsel and there is some objection with respect to identity  
of mother of applicant/ accused.

Ld. Counsel is given the copy of reply.

Ld. Counsel submits that he has no instructions how  
this difference has come in the name of the mother of applicant/  
accused and seeking adjournment. Therefore, at request, the  
matter is adjourned.

List on 28.03.2025.

(VIKRAM)  
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)  
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/21.03.2025