

29 MISC SC 751/2021
STATE Vs. SAMIR SHEIKH
FIR No. 13/2021
PS Maurya Enclave

30.07.2025

Both of the regular stenographers are on leave today.

Present: Sh. Vikas II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ld. Counsel for the applicant.

Proper report not received till today.

Jail Superintendent is directed to furnish details regarding the accused Samir Sheikh pertaining to FIR No. 13/2021, PS Maurya Enclave by NDOH.

Put up on 01.08.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/30.07.2025