

34

Bail SC/751/2021

State Vs. Petu Sheikh

FIR No. 13/2021

PS Maurya Enclave

24.09.2025

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Special PP for the State.

Sh. Lakshay Yadav, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

Part arguments heard.

It is submitted that mother of applicant has expired and his wife is also not living at his home and now the child aged 10 girl is alone and there is nobody to take care of her. Let additional report be called from IO in this regard alongwith previous involvement on NDOH.

List on 27.09.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)  
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/  
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/  
DELHI/24.09.2025