

MISC. 751-2021
State Vs. Petu Sheikh
FIR No. 13/2021
PS Maurya Enclave

25.09.2025

Present: Sh. K. D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Lakshay Yadav, Ld. Counsel for applicant.

This is an application for releasing of surety, moved on behalf of applicant/ surety Basir Sheikh.

Ahlmad gave his noting that the original FDR is on record.

Perused. Therefore, the original FDR be given to its rightful owner against acknowledgment.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/25.09.2025