

IA-13, BAIL SC 751-2021
State Vs. Petu Sheikh
FIR No. 13/2021
PS Maurya Enclave

27.09.2025

Present: Sh. J. S Malik, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Lakshay Yadav, Ld. Counsel for applicant/
accused.

Reply to the application has been filed.

Part arguments have already been heard.

As regular Addl. PP for the State is on leave today
and he is required to be heard, therefore, adjourned.

List for arguments on 08.10.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/27.09.2025