

27.

BAIL [SC/751/2021](#) (IA-15)

ST VS RAHUL @BONDA

FIR No. 13/2021

PS: MAURYA ENCLAVE

08.01.2026

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for applicant/accused.

Ld. Proxy Counsel is seeking adjournment as the main counsel is not available today.

Heard. Therefore, at request adjourned.

Put up for 12.01.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)  
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/  
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/  
DELHI/08.01.2026