

36.

MISC [SC/751/2021](#) (IA-17)

ST VS [SURAJ@SAGAR](#)

FIR No. 13/2021

PS MAURYA ENCLAVE

11.02.2026

Regular PP for the State is on leave today and substitute PP is looking after the work of two courts

Present : Ms. Sandeep Kaur, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Lakshay Yadav, Ld. counsel for the accused/applicant.

An application has been moved on behalf of accused for release of accused on personal bond. It is submitted that applicant was granted bail vide order dt. 12.01.2026 on furnishing bail bond in the sum of Rs. 30,000/- alongwith two sureties of like amount. However, due to his poor financial condition and social circumstances, he could not furnish surety amount of Rs. 30,000/-.

Heard.

For the reasons stated in the application, accused be released on furnishing personal bond/surety bond in the sum of Rs. 10,000/- alongwith two surties be furnished.

Application disposed off accordingly. Copy dasti.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/11.02.2026