

36

BAIL SC/751/2021 (IA-16)

ST VS SURAJ@SAGAR

FIR No. 13/2021

PS MAURYA ENCLAVE

13.01.2026

**Regular PP for the State is on leave today and he is also looking after the work of other court.**

Present : Ms. Sarita Rani, Ld. Substitute PP for the State.

Reply has not been filed.

IO is directed to file reply on or before NDOH.

List on 15.01.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)  
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/  
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/  
DELHI/13.01.2026