

30.05.2026

***One of the regular stenographers is on leave today.***

Present : Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Ms. Savitri, Ld. Counsel for accused Poonam and Suraj.  
Ms. Chinki Guliya, Ld. Counsel for accused Ansar Sheikh.  
Sh. Lakshay Yadav, Ld. Counsel for accused Rahul Bhunda and Petu Sheikh.  
Sh. Pushkar Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Reed Mohamad and Sameer Shiekh.  
Accused Shankar, Suraj @ Sagar, Mohd Nazir Hussain, Abdul Hakim, Poonam, Renu Bibi, Ansar Sheikh, Rahul @ Bhonda are present.  
Accused Mohd. Saleem is already expired.  
Accused Petu Sheikh, Ahmad @ Mittu, Subarati Sheikh and Ishan @ Shanurehman are not present.  
Ld. Counsel for accused Shamshul Sheikh through VC.

Ld. Counsel for accsued Shamshul Sheikh as he is not is not present, makes oral request for exemption. The same is allowed for today only.

Let BW be issued in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- each against accused persons Petu Sheikh, Ahmad @ Mittu, Subarati Sheikh and Ishan @ Shanurehman, for NDOH.

An exemption application has been filed on behalf of accused Reed Mohamad and Sameer Shiekh. The same is allowed for today only for the reason mentioned therein.

PW Sh. Ravinder is present for further examination in chief however, he has not brought all the complete list. Ld. APP apprised him about the list which he has to brought on NDOH duly attested.

PW Vinay is present but he is discharged unexamined.

Let both the witnesses be summoned for NDOH as well as IO ASI Daisy Dagar and SI Gajender Singh.

Let fresh summons be also issued to witness mentioned at serial no. 36, 37 and 38 for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **09.09.2026**.

**(SHIVAJI ANAND)**  
**ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)**  
**North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/30.05.2026**